HB0362/224863/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 362

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, after "date;" insert "declaring the intent of the General Assembly;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike "NINE" and substitute "10".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "AND"; after line 3, insert:

"(VI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE NORTHEAST MARYLAND UNIVERSITY RESEARCH PARK; AND";

and in line 4, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(VII)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Higher Education and Conference Center at HEAT located in Aberdeen, Maryland change its name to the Northeast Maryland Higher Education Center.";

and in line 20, strike "3." and substitute "4.".